That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer for Administrative Citation and Verified 

Complaints 20924 and 23041 issued to Executive Limousine Service, Inc. for violation of 

NAC 706.375l(l)(b) (8 counts) are hereby AFFIRMED; 

2. The total fine for Citations 20924 and 23041 shall be in the amount of One Thousand Six 

-
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,600.00), with Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 

http:1,600.00
http:1,400.00

($800.00) of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further violations of NAC 706 

within one year and timely payment of the fine amount; and 

3. That the Authority retains jurisdiction for correcting any errors that may have occurred in

[...]

That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer for Administrative Citation and Verified 

Complaints 21451 and 23043 issued to Reno Cab Company for violation of NAC 

706.3751(l)(b) (8 .counts) are heteby AFFIRMED; 

2. The total fine for Citations 21451 and 23043 shall be in the amount of One Thousand Six 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cerifs ($1,600.00), with Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 

------~-·~ -~"'-

http:1,600.00
http:1,400.00

Citations 21451 and 23043 Page 3 of 4 

($800.00) of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further violations of NAC 706 

within one year and timely payment of the fine amount;